# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7412039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID HOFMAN	09/30/2020

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ETL, LLC
Street Address:	976 UNITED CIRCLE
City:	SPARKS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89431

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17061178

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9495022870

Email:ipdocketing@onellp.comCorrespondent Name:DAVID G. DUCKWORTHAddress Line 1:23 CORPORATE PLAZA

Address Line 2: SUITE 105-150

Address Line 4: NEWPORT BEACH, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ETL.016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID G. DUCKWORTH
SIGNATURE:	/David G. Duckworth/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2022

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ETL\_016\_Assignment\_DavidHofmanToETL#page1.tif

PATENT 507365116 REEL: 060376 FRAME: 0833

DocuSign Envelope ID: 4D72FE43-3971-42F0-BE25-0FCF808DD6EB

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which are hereby acknowledged, David Hofman, an individual, hereby sells and assigns to ETL, LLC, a

Nevada limited liability company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the

improvements described and claimed in One LLP File No. ETL.016, entitled "Showerhead Assembly with

Sequentially Pulsing Nozzle Sets" and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any

and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of

application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorizes and requests any official whose duty it is

to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said ETL, LLC, its

successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said

ETL, LLC, I will communicate to said ETL, LLC, or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me

respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,

continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ETL,

LLC, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in

all countries. David Hofman covenants with said ETL, LLC, its successors and assigns, that the rights and

property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same

as herein expressed.

I, **David Hofman**, hereby declare that the above-identified applications were made or authorized to be

made by me. I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of the claimed invention in

the application. I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statements made in this declaration is punishable

under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

David Hofman

Name: David Hofman

Date: 9/30/2020

PATENT REEL: 060376 FRAME: 0834